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CHANDLER HIGH SCHOOL BASEBALL

2026

DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME LEVEL
Mon, Feb 16 Jones Home 4:00 Scrimmage
Thu, Feb 19 Perkins Away 4:00 Scrimmage
Mon, Feb 23 Harrah Away 4:00 Scrimmage
Tue, Feb 24 Washington Home 4:00 Scrimmage
Mon, Mar 2 Henryetta* Home 5:00 VIV
Tue, Mar 3 Henryetta* Away 5:00 VIV
Mon, Mar 9 OKC Broncos Away 5:00 VIV
Tue, Mar 10 Wellston Away 6:30 V Only
March 15-20 Gulf Shores Tournament Gulf Shores, AL TBA V Only

March 16 at Fairhope v Cascade 9am, v Springfield 11:30
March 17 at Robertsdale v Madison Academy

March 18 at Elberta v Sweetwater

March 19 TBD (must qualify to play this day)

Mon, Mar 23 Meeker* Away 5:00 VIV
Tue, Mar 24 Meeker* Home 5:00 VIJV
March 26-28 Mark Howard Memorial Tourn. Home TBA V Only
Teams: Chandler, Beggs, Bethel, McLoud, Perkins, Perry, Tecumseh, Roff
Mon, Mar 30 OCS* Home 5:00 VIJV
Tue, Mar 31 OCS* Away 5:00 VIV
Thu, Apr 2 OKC Broncos Home 5:00 VIV
Fri, Apr 3 Skiatook Home 11:00 VIJV
Mon, Apr 6 Prague* Away 5:00 VIV
Tue, Apr7 Prague* Home 5:00 VIV
April 9-11 66 Conference Tournament Péat?;fd(('\g?jgs?tis) TBA V Only
Teams: Chandler, Holdenville, McLoud, Meeker, Okemah, Prague, Seminole, Stroud
Mon, Apr 13 Okmulgee* Home 5:00/7:00 V Double
Thu, Apr 16 Stroud Home 5:00 VIV
Fri, Apr 17 Davenport Away TBA VIV
Mon, Apr 20 Kellyville* Away 5:00 VIV
Tue, Apr 21 Kellyville* Home 5:00 VIJV
Fri, Apr 24 Holdenville Home 5:00 VIV
Sat, Apr 25 Mount St. Mary Home 11:00 VIV
April 30-May2 OSSAA Regionals TBA TBA V Only
May 7-9 OSSAA Area (Super Regional) TBA TBA V Only

May 14-16 OSSAA State Tournament TBA TBA V Only



